State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Maud G. Holmes Arboretum

Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution

1966

Invitation: 1966-11-30, Donald Voltz Arboretum Membership Invitation

Buffalo State College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Invitation: 1966-11-30, Donald Voltz Arboretum Membership Invitation." Maud G. Holmes Arboretum. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor/35

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maud G. Holmes Arboretum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE AT BUFFALO

THIRTEEN HUNDRED ELMWOOD AVENUE . BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14222 . TELEPHONE 716 862-4101

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

November 30, 1966

Mr. Donald L. Voltz Walbridge Building 43 Court Street Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Don:

You have been selected to be one of the five representatives of the Buffalo State College Alumni Foundation, Inc. to the regular membership of the Maud Gordon Holmes Arboretum. In the portion of the enclosed copy of the Constitution marked in red is information regarding the duties and services of a regular membership.

We will be both pleased and indebted to you if you will accept this position of service to the College and our community.

As you know the Maud Gordon Holmes Arboretum is a source of real pride and optimistic expectation to us. We are sure that it will not only beautify the campus but that it will also become a real tool in a phase of our science education program and prove helpful and enjoyable to children, youth and adults on the entire Niagara Frontier.

Cordially,

Paul G. Bulger